Express Mail EV490091618 US

,	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	8-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	80556
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Raul L. Lora	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)</b> : Execution Date(s) 07 - 29 - 2005	No Street Address: <u>360 Central Avenue, Suite 1230</u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: ST. PETERSBURG State: FZ
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Country: <u>US</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
2005 LHONDIM1 00000030 29235364 3021 40.00 DP Additional numbers	attached?
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David W. Pettis, Jr., Esg.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address: 501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 70	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account _ Enclosed # 8583 (k → 320.00) _ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Tampa</u>	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: <u>33602-5200</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>813-226-0440</u> Fax Number: <u>813-229-8073</u> Email Address: <u>firm@tampaiplaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	8-1-2005
David W. Pettis, Jr., Esg.	Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ATTORNEY FILE NUMBER: P-3620-030A

## <u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I, Raul L. Lora. a United States citizen, whose residence is 4331 13<sup>th</sup> Way NE, St. Petersburg, Florida 33703, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR", has invented a new and useful improvement in:

TITLE OF INVENTION:	BOTTLE
APPLICATION EXECUTED ON:	07.79.200

WHEREAS, American HomeHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 360 Central Avenue, Suite 1230, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE as of the date of his signature.	SSIGNOR has hereunto signed his name and delive	red this assignment to
<b>07,79.2005</b> Date	RAUL L. LORA	

State of <u>Florida</u> County of <u>Pinellas</u>

dav of

On this  $\mathcal{A}$  day of  $\mathcal{A}$   $\mathcal{A}$ 

znature of Notary Public)



(Print. Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known to me

ne OR Produced Identification

(SEAL)

Type of Identification Produced:

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 08/01/2005**